adjourned until next Thursday.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then

held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed:―

Educational

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Five thousand two hundred and eighty-
one Dollars ($5,281) in aid of the vote, Education,
Department of Inspector of Schools, Other Charges,
Evening Continuation Classes.

Charitable Services

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Two thousand Dollars ($2,000) in aid of
the vote, Charitable Services, Tung Wah Hospital.